

## **CONTRACT EXTENSION**

Contract Number: 062320-SNB

and

Sourcewell 202 12th Street Northeast P.O. Box 219 Staples, MN 56479 (Sourcewell) Sunbelt Rentals 2341 Deerfield Dr

Fort Mill, South Carolina 29715-8298

(Vendor)

have entered into Contract Number: 062320-SNB

for the procurement of: Equipment Rental with Related Services

The Contract has an expiration date of 2024-08-27, but the parties may extend the Contract by mutual consent.

Sourcewell and Vendor acknowledge that extending the Contract benefits the Vendor, Sourcewell and Sourcewell's Members. Vendor and Sourcewell agree to extend the Contract listed above for an additional period, with a new Contract expiration date of 2025-08-27. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

## Sourcewell

Docusigned by:	Docusigned by:
Jeremy Schwartz	Stephanie L. Ransone
Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature
Jeremy Schwartz	Stephanie L. Ransone
Name	Name
Chief Operating and Procurement Officer	Senior Contract Manager
Title	Title
6/4/2024   11:22 AM CDT	6/4/2024   11:34 AM CDT
Date	Date

Rev. 7/2022



## **CONTRACT EXTENSION**

Contract Number: 062320-SNB

Sourcewell and 202 12th Street Northeast P.O. Box 219 Staples, MN 56479 (Sourcewell) Sunbelt Rentals 2341 Deerfield Dr

Fort Mill, South Carolina 29715-8298 (Vendor)

have entered into Contract Number: 062320-SNB

Sourcewell

Date

for the procurement of: Equipment Rental with Related Services

The Contract has an expiration date of 2025-08-27, but the parties may extend the Contract by mutual consent.

Sourcewell and Vendor acknowledge that extending the Contract benefits the Vendor, Sourcewell and Sourcewell's Members. Vendor and Sourcewell agree to extend the Contract listed above for an additional period, with a new Contract expiration date of 2025-08-27. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Docusigned by:

Jury Suwarty

Authorized Signature

Jeremy Schwartz

Name

Chief Operating and Procurement Officer

Title

6/4/2024 | 9:11 PM CDT

Docusigned by:

Stephanie L. Ransone

Authorized Signature

Stephanie L. Ransone

Name

Senior Contract Manager

Title

7/16/2024 | 10:23 AM CDT

Date

Rev. 7/2022